
AMENDMENT NO. 5
CONTRACT NO. 36255
FOR

CBWTP Facilities Plan Update
Pursuant to Ordinance No. 179505
This Contract was made and entered into on the 22nd day of September, 2005, by and between Brown and Caldwell, hereinafter called Contractor, and the City of Portland, a municipal corporation of the State of Oregon, by and through its duly authorized representatives, hereinafter called City.  Amendment No.1 dated May 3, 2006, Amendment No. 2 dated August 24, 2007, Amendment No. 3 dated December 18, 2007, and Amendment No. 4 dated May 9, 2008 were incorporated into the contract terms.
Additional work and compensation is necessary as described in the Scope of Work as follows, and as described in Attachment A to this Amendment:

1.
Full-scale testing is required to demonstrate that the chemically-enhanced primary treatment (CEPT) process for wet weather treatment is effective and will meet the City's wastewater treatment permit requirements for wet weather flow.
2.
Dynamic modeling and full-scale testing is required to demonstrate sludge volume index (SVI) controls for secondary treatment will meet the City's wastewater treatment permit.

3. Additional compensation is necessary and shall not exceed $643,206.

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

BROWN AND CALDWELL   



By:  











Date

Bryan K. Paulson, Vice President

                   (Name and Title)

Address: 6500 SW Macadam Avenue, Suite 200
  Portland, OR 97239

            



Telephone: 
(503) 244-7005



Approved as to Form:
CITY OF PORTLAND

                                                

By: 





By City Attorney                             Date
        Auditor
 

Date







   


By: 








        Mayor/Elected Official
Date


